Form 4.20
Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company's Affairs
Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

05818470

Name of Company

Conveyor Compeonents Limited

| f We

Roderick Michael Withinshaw
The Copper Room

Deva Centre

Trinity Way

Manchester

M3 7BG

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs
as at 12 October 2009

Signm M._QD Date 12 October 2009

Royce Peeling Green Limited

The Copper Room For Official Use

Deva Centre Insolvency

Trinity Way

Manchester \“\ \\ “ “
M3 7BG

Ref: CO516/RMW/KR/DAB 14!10!2009

. COMPANIES HOUSE
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow




Rule 4.34-CVL

Form4.19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Conveyor Components Limited

on the 12 October 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Alick Satterthwaite, 34 Durham Drive, Rugeley, Staffs WS15 1LD

AN

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B
are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 12 October 2009 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as
fabricating engineers

7
Sworn/affiimed at t THUE  carTARES gevr  (F s TAE TreAme

- At
A oSt TEA
Date 12 ocxnaSa  2ee1 M o€
Signatures //W %
Lo 5o
=\ DAM G ACEw FE
e . " .
LTI ! A/'J ‘/4/3/
H_ L )
SOLICITORS {
1 el L
CEVACEM L ~rinnr . .
EPJ:T}?.N : SeE AR i A Solicitor fficer.
TELEPHONE: 0181 - 532 - 2500 |
FAX: 0361 - 83¢=2=7g J]
' ' —Befol Fin ;.hé affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make

sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




Conveyor Components Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 October 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise
£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 69,329.00 66,664.00
RBS Invoice Finance Lid (52,483.00)
Surplus ¢/d 14,181.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 40,839.00 11,080.00
Stock 1,200.00
Book Debts 345.00 345.00
Cash at Bank 1,151.00 1,151.00
12,576.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature /)-/!'r @‘&v Date 2 -t?-oq

e




Conveyor Components Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 12 October 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 12,576.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay - Pref 4,715.00
4,715.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 7,861.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 3,930.50
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,930.50
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,930.50
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 3,930.50
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 7.861.00
SURPLUS B/D 14,181.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 82,779.00
Employees 1,390.00
Leasing Creditors 20,757.00
inland Revenue 37,784.00
Customs & Excise 25,490.00
168,200.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (146,158.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {146,158.00)
Issued and cafled up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00

2.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

{146,160.00)

Signature 9—-_/" f 'O/).-/- Date 2 .10-01




;\NA\ . ,Q R a\\.Q aineublg
SUEIS Ua)] -U0-9401S ‘Puojseq ‘e BUNII ‘ejels3 Bujpesy eunng g yun
JYE 5ZHd PUBIAST ‘UOISQID 'PEOY UCHBIRIR HEd PU) S3YET UIME -2 SHU 'Uoisia Buisiueana
446 0Z4d PUBIAST UDIS01D 'PEOY UCUIBUIAIE Sk PUI SIAET UIML B-2 SKUN ‘Uo(SIAg Buisiugdina (S8}
vy v oodiaan ooQ suasny 'suonessdg Aouanosy|
H40E 115 Wal1-uo-330l5 ‘AsjURH ‘18ans$ (jeH PIQ '9SNOH Wingyoetg 'ealy alluspioyels
408 LLS Wan-uo-9yolS ‘A3|UBH 18aAS [feH PIO '9SNOH WNQXIRIE "9sNOH aliyspioyels
W6 OLAD ‘UDiEIUNY ‘113 |eLISNpU| peoy jod ‘@ Wun
741 £LAM 'SPLEIDIW ISP ‘IBYUSIIAA 19anS pIOYEIS
NG G1LS SHEIS 'OUOIS '|9ang NSEOMAN 'SHOM SAINOF PIC
MHO ZEW J9)Sayoue ‘0Q pIcHens ‘29 xod Od
131 ZLAAD ‘anysay) ‘uoleiBuos ‘auenbg 1espen ‘esnol jued
't 625 ‘uaiBuiuug ‘e1eys3 Buipes} UOISUY UHON 'pROY UOIBNOH g Bun
3re #1S Heis Wal]-uo-ax0)s "peoy UORBILAA
NHE vLLS SUEIS J919x0NN ‘Peod AqQiaq 'spislianog 'L Jun
NDL S1SM 'sPES “AjeBiny ‘ale1sa [BUISNPU| SUeT Yoaqpay
NODL 515M SHEIS 'Aa@Bny "uojaudug '#iE163 (BLMSTIPU] BUET HOQUQPaY "§-| SIUN
OME 298 'SPUEIPIN 158/ ‘UBMOSI[EH 'AEp 1aqUY
4d1 1137 599 ‘uBnouoqubnoy 'anuaay jsinuste gLt
Va9 LrHD ‘apishesiap ‘peayuaig ‘yoeosddy Auad apiSpooss '9SNOH WBISIMA jBD)
d016 8SAA 'SPUBIPIN 1S3AA 'POOAA [[BSIBAA "BUET JleH
T} §1SM SURIS ‘ASi2BnY ‘uCiaIe)g "aue ¥ooIqpYY pBd SNQ AQUBQWIN SLibL MUN
HEB L¥d 'uisaid ‘weypomuag jueg Yo ee
NSZ BAD "SIYSHHOIMIBAA "YHOM|US) ‘PEOY PIEA JaUled Lyl
QLZ PLS USIL-UD-8Y0IS 'UBIUAY '8)e}ST [BUISNPU| UDIUS4 'PEOY AIngsmag
AdD 8L1S 'RIOYRIS “UoXH ‘ieis3 Butper) play
NN ZWAD anysaud 'uclelfucy ‘peoy aueq Jaaty “ed SNE apisaueq gL win
21 $LSM EIEIS ‘AReBny Uolesalg "BURT YOOIGPAY ikd NG ASBRqUIY SLiFL IUN
991 LLSAM SYEIS HO0UUED ‘PROY YOsoeag Buald dlAID 8Z X0F Od 'S0 uoiexe)
NLL 095 'anysweybumoN ‘dospopn ‘auet [euisnpu) aue Apues
dX€ | L1H3 'ybinquip3 ‘peoy 216103 o0s
18} 86HQ 'weying
991 g8 Weybujwng 'Ages yed ssauisng A3))eS 'PECY 19510Q '8 INN
ANF 8ZW '19sauouely 'AS[Siopn 'PECY ABliSeld ‘Z1 X0 Od ‘enuag MRS JawoEnd
AHE 698 'SPURIPIA 1S9pA 'olepIALL ‘pecy uoidiL
vy ZIMD ‘a1ysayd 'woelBuoy ‘aleA syl Z
9da 1 LNN ‘SIUBYUON "Anuaaeq ‘siels3 Bupri) YeQ [BAOH 'ABM SIAlY €1
HAZ 515M ‘spels ‘Asjabny ‘peoy uollels Jamod ‘Z IuN

qepun

1SN [etysnpu) uoser

P11 ISBALLION [BLISNpUL| uoser
SLIOISNT § BNUAASY WH

SLWIOISNT '3 BNUBASY WH

SWICISNY 9 SNUBAZY WH

suonios sudiBAH

P SIIZIURAIRS) [IPMOH
SPNLYId R H

uspmsH

ALNNOW puowieH

P11 sBuipioH Bupesuibul auysweeH
pajiw] S1NpoId 8Md

BAB)S JAISO4

saakoidw]

paiwin uig ¥ subis ajeis3
SIVISS PU) BHUS

Pi1 $30lAI2S UORBQUBA 2 1SNG
fouaby poddng pun

paywr oowaq B Blesd

{as1 sp4op1} 349D

s BuysewBuz Jag JoABAUOD
810j0e4 [E2UJ3[3 AND

appel Buyn 'y suieyD

S1aUaISed [BAUID

A BupasuiBug yoinsised

p17 Buussujbu3 wdosoda)) japeied
[IPUNRD JOUISIg §$BYD HO0ULED
payw 09 Jodasauos) Buuue)
PUBROOS JO jueg

wodvaL ysaug

H4 #ipurug

J04

P SIApUSE LONSAS meysweg
[2A33 DM Y

PalWI XN OXY

pauM saoAes Buiy payed a v
paiu} Bujloo v v

29'681

53T S1SM 'SUBIS

Yo g i

‘Asipbny 'peoy AB|as|oM 92

pajun usaln) Bulaad askoy

600¢/01/60




05'88E'522

oe'eee
00’5l
62'954'02
88'6E
00°ZZE
000
9L'e8r'es
\egL'y
00°8LL'e
9208
05'S6L
z8°989’L
€510
oc'ee
85°0LY
GE'Eer
00'6Z8'Z
69°4r8'L

Buejo) semu3 g5

v

I\A\Q V- .,\\ \ ainjeufiig

VP ZAM 'uDiHWBLIBAION "alET YdINYD

100 SELS 'SHEIS "SUMS ‘PIOJEI POV 'SIUIGIBAIS

ddt 229 SUEIS "Yuomwe] ‘uoiBujwy ‘aso|D) Jaquy ‘8bej|ia ssaulsng Jaqury £ZfET

Qad. ZSM 'SYEIS '|[ES[EAN BueT U

Y6 EL3N 'sud) uodn efiseoman Wed UUCN

HI'Z S1SM syeIS 'Asjabny Y0208 193ey L+ ‘abeieg 10ans 193e 'Soiny JapAY uog
0DL SIAAL ‘WeYLS 'SNUBAY POOMLUIT S X0B0d ‘8SNOH WS

XNt ZLNN 'SequoN 'AqioD '9je|s3 (BLISNpU) SaaJSHET ‘PEOY [BUng

3dE PLS U -UO-B%0IS "UOIUDL '9AQID) UOISBAIED) SO “Hed §S3UISNA SPIBUPIO 'ZW MUN
Y0 SM 'poOMILIRG 'peoY 103dsoid e SEaU|SNg AS|UBIS § NN

Q16 ¥LLS 'syeIs 1alexonn eyswelg ‘S1eIS3 [eLIsnpu) (Byswelg

S0 GL1S BUOIS Wied SSAUISNE SUXS 'ABM PlRssW “aduag aspidialus auols Z 1un
NDL PLS JuB1L-Uc-0}S ‘PeCH [IYSKEH Z¢

NDZ Z1EA soue 'AS(WNg 'SUCISUOWIS ‘au|T SWIUAA 'TUNOW JILD

XZ§ £0S "Weayoy '9y 08 Od

dAl 115 'sueg ‘'ubnolg 1sang uoibugiiom

ona 618 'weybunug ‘peoy AsiBeH 5e-£a 'arenbg yeqos s1001d WYi6-8 ‘OdY weybuiwng
NYP v1S SYRIS U211 -Ue-40IS ‘PeoYy 13Gdwes) "SHIoM JaAly

P11 (UD)HWEWIBAIOAN) SHIM
s{eruawwoy) prenbues

2|d Busean ayus

JAeM SHEIS nos

palw wn ebeg

JapAd 1 aIN

BoUeU|4 BDj0AU| SEY
Boawny

pallu 1sepeqgny

payun saiddng |eysnpu 9 9 Y
PRI YHWSPIAA 7 WAL
saomag Bunjag Januald
UQISSILISURL | JOMOd SIUIROI
pajwn 1eapadig

2id XN sbuein

paywi (i) Zo

puUn4 adueinsy| [euojeN
polLY SUOS B PARJIBIN WA

palwi uaalo) buleayg aokoy

600Z/0L/60




